#### ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/21/00025

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Ashwin Parthasarathy

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding gas pipeline projects from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding. Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding gas power plants from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding. Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding gas terminals plants from the period of 2010-

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर) Attached Regards

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	16/12/2021	Nodal Officer	MOPNG/R/E/21/00778/1
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	17/12/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	10/02/2022	Kajal Saikia- (CPIO)	

View Reply Document (उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1627/1632

#### NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1627/1632

- Q.N.1 Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding gas pipeline projects from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding.
- Q.N.2 Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding gas power plants from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding.
- Q.N.3 Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding gas terminals plants from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding.
- **Q.N.4** Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding oil pipeline projects from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding.
- Q.N.5 Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding oil power plants from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding.
- Q.N.6 Kindly provide project-wise details of institutions funding oil terminal plants from the period of 2010-2021. Kindly provide the details of the amount and method of funding.

## Reply Q.N.1 to 6:

May please note that the information sought vide the RTI NRLTD/R/T/21/00025 dtd. 16.12.2021 is not applicable to NRL as NRL has not implemented any gas/oil power plants in the periods of 2010-2021.

### ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/22/00043

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Rohit Yadav

Please provide the Information as per Supporting document enclosed for Acceptance of Kaizen IT Services Pvt Ltd Bid against Tender OC11000134 for AMC of Laptop Desktop and printers.

Attached Regards

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Sr No. (क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	24/01/2022	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	25/01/2022	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	10/02/2022	Kajal Saikia-	

View Request Document (अनुरोध दस्तावेज देखें) View Reply Document (उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

a-1682

#### NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1682

**Information sought:** Please provide the Information as per Supporting document enclosed for Acceptance of Kaizen IT Services Pvt Ltd Bid against TenderOC11000134 for AMC of Laptop Desktop and printers.

Q.N.1 Numaligarh Refinery Limited has floated the tender for AMC of Laptop Desktop and printers vide Tender Ref No OC11000134 and Tender ID 2021\_NRL\_664564\_1.

As per Financial Bid Opening Result published by Authorities for above Tender, M/s Kaizen IT. Services Pvt. Ltd. has been cleared Technical Bid Opening and Technical Bid Evaluation stage however, company has submitted their Technical bid into two packets which is

1 Scanned copy of Tender Document with sealed and signed

2 Technical documents and financial document

Documents submitted by above bidder in SI. No 2 with File Name stat\_cred.pdf doesn't contains the authentication which is Duly Signed and Stamped copies.

Under SI No 2 Company have submitted their Financial Statements, Experience Documents, Work orders etc which are not duly signed and Stamped by Company Authorized Representative. Whereas Documents submitted by Bidder under SI No 1 above, contains duly signed and stamped documents from Bidder end.

Kindly inform us the reason for acceptance of above Bidder Technical bid in CPPP Portal and opening of Financial bid for above Bidder with such ambiguities.

**Reply**: We would like to inform that that the bidder M/s Kaizen IT Services Pvt. Ltd. has been technocommercially evaluated and found to be acceptable against NRL Tender Ref No OC11000134 and Tender ID 2021\_NRL\_664564\_1. The bidder has submitted signed and sealed copies of documents as per instruction mentioned in relevant sections of the tender.

<b>ACTION HISTORY OF</b>	RTI	REQUEST	No.NRI	LTD/R/T/22/0	0001
--------------------------	-----	---------	--------	--------------	------

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Wasim Hasan Raza

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

RTI

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Attached, Regards

Sr

No. **Action Taken** (क्रम (कार्रवाई की गई) सं)

Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख) Action Taken

By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)

Remarks (टिप्पणी)

1

RTI REQUEST RECEIVED REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO

REQUEST DISPOSED OF

02/02/2022 03/02/2022

15/02/2022

Nodal Officer Nodal Officer

> Kajal Saikia-(CPIO)

MOPNG/R/P/22/00024 Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia

View Request Document (अनुरोध दस्तावेज देखें)

View Reply Document (उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1698/1699

# ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/22/00002

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Wasim Hasan Raza

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing the requisite information on point No.(1) & (2) to the applicant directly.

Attached, Regards

Sr No.

No. Action Taken (क्रम (कार्रवाई की गई) सं)

Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख) Action Taken By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)

Remarks (टिप्पणी)

1

3

RTI REQUEST RECEIVED
REQUEST FORWARDED TO
CPIO

REQUEST DISPOSED OF

04/02/2022 04/02/2022

15/02/2022

Nodal Officer Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-

MOPNG/R/P/22/00036/1
Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kajal Saikia

View Request Document

(अनुरोध दस्तावेज देखें)

View Reply Document (3त्तर दस्तावेज़ देखें)

a-1700/1703

# NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1698/1699/1700/1703

- Q.N.. सम्पूर्ण भारत वर्ष में इस समय कौन-कौन सी प्रमुख पेट्रोलियम कम्पनियां संचलित हो रही है इनके नाम क्या है इनमे से किस कम्पनी का दर्नओवर प्रतिवर्ष कितना है तथा किस कम्पनी का मुख्यालय कहां पर है। कृपया सम्पर्क नम्बर सहित विस्तारपूर्वक पूरी जानकारी देने की कृपा करें।
- Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL), a subsidiary of Oil India Limited, is operating a 3 MMTPA refinery at Numaligarh, Golaghat (Assam). Turnover for the Company during the FY 2020-21 was Rs.18,544 Crores. NRL has its Registered Office at 122A, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati 781005 (Assam).
- Q.N.2 देश में इस समय जो जो पेट्रोलियम कम्पनियां संचलित हो रही है उनके मालिकान कौन-कौन लोग है कृपया सम्पर्क नम्बर सहित विस्तारपूर्वक पूरी जानकारी देने की कृपा करें।

Reply: NRL is a closely held Public Sector Enterprise, and its shareholding is as under:

- Oil India Limited (OIL) 69.63%,
- ii) Govt. of Assam (GoA) 26.0%
- iii) Engineers India Ltd (EIL) 4.37%.
- Q.N.3 निकट भविष्य में (2002) में और कौन कौन सी कम्पनियों को आपके विभाग/मंत्रालय द्वारा सम्पूर्ण भारत वर्ष में पेट्रोल पम्प खोलने और पेट्रोल डीजल की िवक्री का लाईसेंस दिया जा रहा है।
- Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) has been sanctioned Marketing rights by MOP&NG for setting up 550 Retail Outlets in 2005.
- Q.N.4 उत्तर प्रदेश में इस समय कौन-कौन सी प्राईवेट पेट्रोलियम कम्पनियां संचालित हो रही है जो पेट्रोल डीजल की बिक्री पेट्रोल पम्प के माध्यम से कर रही है कृपया उन कम्पनियों के नाम प्रदेश मुख्यालय का पता एवं सम्पर्क नम्बर सहित पूरी जानकारी देने की कृपा करें।

Reply: NRL is currently not having any operations in the state of Uttar Pradesh.

Cont. Page 2

Q.N.5 इंडियन ऑयल का मुख्यालय कहां पर है एवं पेट्रोल पम्प हेतु जो विज्ञापन निकाला जाता है वह मुख्यालय से राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली से अथवा प्रदेश मुख्यालय स्तर से निकाला जाता है।

Reply: [ Ministry to Reply]

Q.N.6 इस समय उत्तर प्रदेश में पेट्रोल पम्प खोलने हेतु कौन-कौन सी कम्पनियों ने आपके यहां लाईसेंस के लिए आवेदन कर रखा है। 2022 में उत्तर प्रदेश में कौन-कौन सी कम्पनिया पेट्रोल डीजल की बिक्री पेट्रोल पम्प के माध्यम से करने लगेगी। उन कम्पिनयों के नाम क्या है मुख्यालय का पता एवं सम्पर्क नम्बर विस्तारपूर्वक बताने की कृपा करें।

Reply: NRL is currently not having any operations in the state of Uttar Pradesh.